
RFP #MWJ1801 and Sealed Bid #MWJ1801A - Food Services – District Wide              Office of Finance & Business Enterprises 
 

_____________________________________________________________________________________
City Colleges of Chicago – Addendum No. 2   1                                                                         January 18, 2018 

 

 

 

 
ADDENDUM NO. 2 

 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) #MWJ1801 

Cafeteria, Vending, Catering, Kiosk and Childcare Food Services 

AND 

SEALED BID #MWJ1801A 

Purchased Meals for the Child Development Laboratory Schools 

 

 

THREE (3) ORIGINAL SIGNATURE HARD COPIES AND TWELVE (12) USBs OF THE 

RESPONSES TO BE SUBMITTED 

 

All responses shall be addressed and returned to: 

City Colleges of Chicago 

 Procurement Services  

226 W. Jackson Blvd., Room 1005 

Chicago, IL  60606 

Attn:  Marietta Williams-Johnson, Buyer 

 

All Proposals and Bids are due no later than 12:00 p.m. local Chicago time, on Wednesday, 

February 14, 2018.  Sealed Bids will be opened immediately thereafter in Conference Room 1001 

 

ITEM NO. 1:  EXTENSION OF DUE DATE FOR FINAL QUESTIONS 

 

Currently reads: The deadline for submitting final questions is Friday, January 19, 2018, no later 

than 12:00 p.m. 

 

Change to: The deadline for submitting final questions is Wednesday, January 24, 2018, 

no later than 12:00 p.m. 

 

 

ITEM NO. 2: RE-SCHEDULED AND ADDED SITE VISITS/WALK-THROUGHS 
 

The re-scheduled and added site visits/walk-throughs will be conducted with the Prospective Proposers to 

view the cafeteria areas for the following campuses: 

 
DATE TIME COLLEGE ADDRESS 

January 23, 2018 9:30 am – 10:00 am Dawson Technical Institute 3901 S. State Street 

Chicago, IL 60609 

January 23, 2018 11:00 am – 11:30 am Arturo Velasquez Institute 2800 S. Western Avenue 

Chicago, IL 60608 

January 23, 2018 1:00 pm – 1:30 pm Wilbur Wright College 4300 N. Narragansett Ave. 



RFP #MWJ1801 and Sealed Bid #MWJ1801A - Food Services – District Wide              Office of Finance & Business Enterprises 
 

_____________________________________________________________________________________
City Colleges of Chicago – Addendum No. 2   2                                                                         January 18, 2018 

 

 

Chicago, IL 60634 

January 23, 2018 2:30 pm – 3:00 pm Harry S. Truman College 1145 W. Wilson Avenue 

Chicago, IL 60640 

 

 

 

Note: When submitting your responses, the outside of the envelopes or packages must clearly 

indicate the names of each project, RFP #MWJ1801 – Cafeteria, Vending, Catering and 

Kiosk  Food Services and Sealed Bid #MWJ1801A – Purchased Meals for the Child 

Development Laboratory Schools.  Responses to the RFP and Bid should be packaged 

separately in sealed envelopes for City Colleges of Chicago (CCC), for the time and date 

specified for receipt.   

 

 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2 


